having PAN AABCT0022F, having its registered office address at SIB House Mission 

Quarterst, B Road, Thrissur, Kerala, 680001 (“SIB”), acquired the entire leasehold rights of 

commercial land bearing Plot No. C3-H1 in Sector 129, Noida, admeasuring 8,240 (eight 

thousand two hundred and forty) sq. mtrs. (i.e. 2.04 (two point zero four) acres) ("Demised 

Plot") along with all rights, title, interest, privileges, easements and obligations thereto. 

B. Subsequently, SIB executed a transfer deed dated March 31, 2022 registered as document no.